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March 29, 2016

Abowhay72@hotmail.com

Subject: PDC case 3168

Dear Ms. Bowhay:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter sent to Kim Wyman concerning your complaint filed with the
Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) on February 22, 2016. The complaint alleged that the
Wyman campaign violated RCW 42.17A.560 by scheduling campaign events during the 2016
legislative session.

PDC staff reviewed your allegations and found the following:

e The Wyman campaign did schedule and advertise fundraising events during the
legislative session in violation of RCW 42.17A.560.

¢ When made aware of the complaint, the Wyman campaign removed all advertising for
the events and cancelled them — bringing their activity into compliance with PDC laws

and rules.
e Kim Wyman has no previous violations of PDC laws and rules.

Based on these initial findings, we are issuing a Formal Written Warning to Kim Wyman in
accordance with WAC 390-37-060(1)(b). If there are future violations of PDC laws or rules, the
Commission will consider this Formal Written Warning in deciding on further Commission

action.

The PDC has closed the matter, and will not be conducting a more formal investigation into your
complaint.

If you have questions, you may respond to the attached email.

Sincerely, Endorsed by,

_ Ao %,MT - Z, i
Jacob Berkey Evelyn Fielding Lopez 75/
Compliance Coordinator Executive Director

cc: Kim Wyman



